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2016 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL  
WAVE 18 June 
FINAL TOPLINE 

June 7 – July 5, 2016 

TOTAL N= 4,602  
WEB RESPONDENTS N=4,172 
MAIL RESPONDENTS N=4301 

 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR RELEASE 
 
ASK ALL: 

VOTEGEN If the 2016 presidential election were being held today, would you vote for … 

[RANDOMIZE OPTIONS 1 AND 2 WITH OPTION 3 ALWAYS LAST] 
ASK IF NEITHER/OTHER CANDIDATE OR SKIPPED VOTEGEN (VOTEGEN=3 OR MISSING) 
[N=782]: 
VOTEGEN3 [IF NEITHER/OTHER IN VOTEGEN DISPLAY:] 

And even though you don’t plan to support Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton, if you had to 

choose, would you say you …  
[IF SKIPPED VOTEGEN DISPLAY:] 
If you had to choose, would you say you … 

 [RANDOMIZE OPTIONS IN SAME ORDER AS VOTEGEN] 
 
 
 BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS [N=3,834]  

 
 NET 

Trump Trump 

Lean 

Trump 

NET 

Clinton Clinton 

Lean 

Clinton 

Neither in 

VOTEGEN3 

No 

answer 

Neither in 

VOTEGEN 
June 7-
July 5, 
2016 

45 36 9 51 40 11 3 1 23 

 

ASK IF SELECTED CANDIDATE (VOTEGEN=1,2): 
VOTEGEN2 And would you say … 
 
 BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS [N=3,834] 
 

June 7-July 5 

2016  
Among Trump supporters (VOTEGEN=1) [N=1,354] 

92 You are certain to vote for Trump over Clinton 

8 There is a chance you might change your mind 
* No answer 
  

Among Clinton supporters (VOTEGEN=2) [N=1,698] 

91 You are certain to vote for Clinton over Trump 
7 There is a chance you might change your mind 
2 No answer 

 

                                                 
1  Question wording in this topline is that from the web version of the survey. Question wording and format was adapted for 

the paper questionnaire delivered by mail; this questionnaire is available on request. All questions asked in both modes 

unless noted. 
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[RANDOMIZE DTIDEO AND HRCIDEO] 
ASK ALL: 
DTIDEO Which best describes your impression of Donald Trump’s views? [REVERSE SCALE FOR 

 RANDOM ½ OF RESPONDENTS; USE SAME SCALE ORDER FOR BOTH DTIDEO 

 AND HRCIDEO] 
 

June 7-July 5 
2016  
16 He has conservative views on ALMOST ALL issues 
28 He has conservative views on MOST issues 
38 His views on issues are a mix of conservative and liberal 

5 He has liberal views on MOST issues 

7 He has liberal views on ALMOST ALL issues 
6 No answer 
  

44 NET conservative views 
12 NET liberal views 

 
ASK ALL: 
HRCIDEO Which best describes your impression of Hillary Clinton’s views?  [REVERSE SCALE FOR 

 RANDOM ½ OF RESPONDENTS; USE SAME SCALE ORDER FOR BOTH DTIDEO 
 AND HRCIDEO] 

 
June 7-July 5 

2016  
7 She has conservative views on ALMOST ALL issues 

7 She has conservative views on MOST issues 
29 Her views on issues are a mix of conservative and liberal 
25 She has liberal views on MOST issues 
29 She has liberal views on ALMOST ALL issues 
5 No answer 

  
13 NET conservative views 
54 NET liberal views 

 
[RANDOMIZE TRAITHRC AND TRAITDT] 
ASK ALL: 

TRAITHRC Which of the following describe HILLARY CLINTON … 
 
  [Check all that apply] [RANDOMIZE; SHOW IN SAME ORDER FOR BOTH TRAITHRC 

 AND TRAITDT] 
 

 
 Selected 

Not selected/ 
No answer 

1. Honest   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 13 87 
2.  Extreme   
 June 7-July 5,2016 18 82 
3. Has deeply held beliefs   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 23 77 
4. Willing to work with people she 

 disagrees with 

  

 June 7-July 5, 2016 35 65 
5. Well-informed   

 June 7-July 5, 2016 34 66 
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TRAITHRC CONTINUED… 
Selected 

Not selected/ 
No answer 

6. Out of touch   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 33 67 

7. Someone you admire   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 17 83 
8. Can unite the country   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 18 82 
9. Has poor judgment   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 42 58 
10. None of these [EXCLUSIVE 

 PUNCH] 

  

 June 7-July 5, 2016 8 92 
 
ASK ALL: 
TRAITDT Which of the following describe DONALD TRUMP … 
 

  [Check all that apply] [RANDOMIZE; SHOW IN SAME ORDER FOR BOTH TRAITHRC 
 AND TRAITDT] 

 
 
 Selected 

Not selected/ 
No answer 

1. Honest   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 17 83 

2.  Extreme   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 55 45 

3. Has deeply held beliefs   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 28 72 
4. Willing to work with people he 
 disagrees with 

  

 June 7-July 5, 2016 18 82 

5. Well-informed   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 12 88 
6. Out of touch   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 37 63 
7. Someone you admire   
 June 7-July 5, 2016 9 91 

8. Can unite the country   
 June 7-July 5,2016 17 83 
9. Has poor judgment   

 June 7-July 5,2016 52 48 
10. None of these [EXCLUSIVE 
 PUNCH] 

  

 June 7-July 5, 2016 6 94 
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[RANDOMIZE DTPOLICY AND HRCPOLICY] 
ASK ALL: 
DTPOLICY Looking ahead a few years, if DONALD TRUMP were to become president, do you think 

each of the following would be better, worse or not much different than it is now? 

[RANDOMIZE ITEMS A – F, KEEP SAME ORDER USED FOR HRCPOLICY] 
 
 
 

A lot 
better 
than 
now 

A little 
better 

than now 

Not much 
different 
than now 

A little 
worse 

than now 

A lot 
worse 

than now 
No 

answer 
a. The economy       

 June 7-July 5, 2016 19 20 20 13 26 2 

b.  The immigration 
 situation 

      

 June 7-July 5, 2016 26 16 12 9 36 2 
c. Security from 
 terrorism in the U.S. 

      

 June 7-July 5, 2016 24 19 19 9 28 1 
d. U.S. foreign policy       
 June 7-July 5, 2016 12 18 17 12 39 2 
e. Health care policy       
 June 7-July 5, 2016 14 20 23 14 27 2 
f. The nation’s budget 
 deficit 

      

 June 7-July 5, 2016 15 23 21 11 27 2 
 

ASK ALL: 
HRCPOLICY Looking ahead a few years, if HILLARY CLINTON were to become president, do you think 

each of the following would be better, worse or not much different than it is now? 
 [RANDOMIZE ITEMS A – F, KEEP SAME ORDER USED FOR DTPOLICY] 
 

 
 

A lot 
better 
than 
now 

A little 
better 

than now 

Not much 
different 
than now 

A little 
worse 

than now 

A lot 
worse 

than now 
No 

answer 
a. The economy       
 June 7-July 5, 2016 9 22 33 14 21 1 

b.  The immigration 
 situation 

      

 June 7-July 5, 2016 8 20 36 11 25 1 

c. Security from 
 terrorism in the U.S. 

      

 June 7-July 5, 2016 8 19 37 11 23 1 
d. U.S. foreign policy       

 June 7-July 5, 2016 10 21 35 12 21 2 
e. Health care policy       
 June 7-July 5, 2016 10 22 35 11 20 2 
f. The nation’s budget 
 deficit 

      

 June 7-July 5, 2016 7 19 33 14 25 2 
 

 


